—— Available in 4ft
—— CCT: 3000K, 3500K, 4100K, 5000K
—— Beam angle: 220°
—— Compatible with instant start and
select programmed rapid start
(parallel-wiring) electronic T8
ballasts with input voltage of
120-277V and 347V

UL USC
Ordering Information
Item	 Ordering		  Lamp	 Lamp	 Color		  Beam	 Package
Number	 Abbreviation	 Length	 Power (W)1	 Lumens (lm)1	 Temp.	 CRI	 Angle (°)	 Quantity
75115	 LED17T8/L48/FG/830/SUB/G6	 4ft	 17	 2100	 3000K	 82	 220	 10
75116	 LED17T8/L48/FG/835/SUB/G6	 4ft	 17	 2100	 3500K	 82	 220	 10
75117	 LED17T8/L48/FG/841/SUB/G6	 4ft	 17	 2200	 4100K	 82	 220	 10
75118	 LED17T8/L48/FG/850/SUB/G6	 4ft	 17	 2200	 5000K	 82	 220	 10
1Lamp Power and Lamp Lumens rated on QHE1x32T8/UNV ISN
Please contact OSRAM SYLVANIA for additional information.
Catalog #		  Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
Specifications
Energy Data
Ambient Operating Temperature: -4°F to 122°F (-20°C to 50°C)
EMI/RFI: FCC Title 47 CFR, Part 18, Non-Consumer
Lighting Data
Lumen Output: See specification table (output is dependent on operating ballast)
Lumens per Watt: Up to 112
Correlated Color Temperature (CCT): 3000K, 3500K, 4100K, 5000K
Color Rendering Index (CRI): 82
R9: Up to 21
Ordering Guide
LED	 17	 T8	 /	 L	 48	 /	 FG	 /	 8	 41	 /	 SUB	 /	 G6
LED	 Wattage	 Lamp		  Length	 48 Inches		  Frosted		  CRI 82	 Color		  SubstiTUBE® Value		  Generation
		 (QHE ISN ballast)	 Type					     Glass			   Temperature		  (Compatible LED T8 for
											          41 = 4100K		  use with instant start and
											          30 = 3000K		  select programmed rapid
											          35 = 3500K		  start - parallel wiring -T8
											          50 = 5000K		  electronic ballasts)
Specifications & Lighting Data
 	  	 Current  	 System  	 System	 System  	 No. of
Lamp*  	 Ballast  	 (Amps)  	 Power (W)  	 Lumens (lm)	 Efficacy (lm/W)	 Lamps
LED17T8/L48	 QHE1X32T8/UNV ISL  	 0.14 / 0.06	 16.5 	 1,850 	 112 	 1
	 QHE2X32T8/UNV ISL  	 0.28 / 0.12	 33.0 	 3,700 	 112 	 2
	 QHE3X32T8/UNV ISL  	 0.44 / 0.19	 52.5 	 5,850 	 111 	 3
	 QHE4X32T8/UNV ISL  	 0.59 / 0.26	 70.0 	 7,800 	 111 	 4
	 QHE1X32T8/UNV ISN  	 0.17 / 0.08	 20.0 	 2,200 	 110 	 1
	 QHE2X32T8/UNV ISN  	 0.34 / 0.15	 40.0 	 4,300 	 108 	 2
	 QHE3X32T8/UNV ISN  	 0.51 / 0.23	 60.0 	 6,450 	 108 	 3
	 QHE4X32T8/UNV ISN  	 0.67 / 0.29	 80.0 	 8,600 	 108 	 4
	 QHE1X32T8/UNV ISH  	 0.23 / 0.11	 27.5 	 2,850 	 104 	 1
	 QHE2X32T8/UNV ISH	 0.46 / 0.20	 55.0 	 5,700 	 104 	 2
	 QHE3X32T8/UNV ISH	 0.69 / 0.30	 82.5 	 8,550 	 104 	 3
Assembly Diagram
	 L1	 L2	 L3	 L4
Product	 End of Base Pin to End 	 Base Face to End	 Base Face to	 Bulb Outside
Description	 of Opposite Pin End	 of Opposite Base Pin	 Base Face	 Diameter
LED17T8/L48 (4ft)	 47.725" ± 0.055" (1212.2mm ± 1.4mm)	 47.45" ± 0.05" (1205.25mm ± 1.25mm)	 max 47.22" (1199.4mm)	 1.02" ± 0.08" (25.9mm ± 2.0mm)
L4
L3
L2
L1
Warranty
SubstiTUBE® Value LED T8 lamps are covered by a 3 year limited warranty (24/7 operation).
For additional details, please visit www.sylvania.com/warranty.
SYLVANIA is a registered trademark of OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
OSRAM is a registered trademark of OSRAM GmbH.
SubstiTUBE is a registered trademark.
LED CREATING TOMORROW is a registered trademark of OSRAM GmbH.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
 /sylvania          /sylvania
© 2016 OSRAM SYLVANIA
OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
200 Ballardvale Street
Wilmington, MA 01887 USA
Phone	 1-800-LIGHTBULB  (1-800-544-4828)